

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 159-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 1/30/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/23/2020 Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

rehabilitating the pond and dock area at Camp Forbes; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects or the Director of Public Works to enter into contract to construct the improvement; authorizing one or more contracts for its design; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources; and to apply for and accept any cash gifts or

grants from any public or private entity needed to implement the improvement.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 159-2020-FILE-PIK and Prof Serv for rehab to pond and dock at Camp Forbes and ODNR grant, 2.

File 159-2020-A PIK and Prof Serv to rehab pond and dock at Camp Forbes, ONDR grant, 3. 159-

2020 Executive Summary, 4. 159-2020 Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
2/3/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of rehabilitating the pond and dock area at Camp Forbes; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects or the Director of Public Works to enter into contract to construct the improvement; authorizing one or more contracts for its design; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources; and to apply for and accept any cash gifts or grants from any public or private entity needed to implement the improvement.